

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 4587 OF 2013

Tulsi Ram ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P. & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4584 OF 2013

Rama Nand ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counsel for the petitioner, in SLP (Crl) No.4587/2013, shall file proof of surrender.

Adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed a letter dated 25th October, 2013 (copy enclosed) stating therein that in SLP (Crl.) No. 4587 of 2013, surrender proof of the Petitioner has been included at page nos. 256-258 and in SLP (Crl.) No. 4584 of 2013, surrender proof has been included at page nos. 257-259 of SLP Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of October, 2013.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

c4/dk **Encl. : As above**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR