

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT  
SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 18545/2023(CANCELLATION OF BAIL) IN CONNECTED  
CRL.A. NO. 527/2015 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM] )

WITH

CrI.A. No.527/2015  
(I.A. No.18545/2023-Bail Cancellation  
I.A. No.18548/2023-Exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16-05-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list in the second week of July, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

\* This matter is listed as item No.8 before Court No.2 on 17.5.2023.