

ITEM NO.7.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 526/2015

DHANI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 18545/2023(CANCELLATION OF BAIL) IN CONNECTED  
CRL.A. NO. 527/2015 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM] )

WITH

Crl.A. No. 527/2015 (II)

(IA No. 18545/2023 - BAIL CANCELLATION

IA No. 18548/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Brijendra Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Pandey, Adv.Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR  
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No. 18545/2023 In Crl.A. NO. 527/2015

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent/State  
accepts notice. The State to verify the incident and

file a status report within four weeks.

The petitioner is also permitted to file an affidavit relating to averments made in the application within the same time.

List after six weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)